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APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

(For Division Use Only)

A. Applicant XTO Energy Inc.
whose address is 200 N. Loraine, Suite 800, Midland, Texas 79701
hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for__ 90 beginning 10/25/2019 days or until
January 23 ,Yr_20 | for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease _Eunice Monument South Unit  Name of Pool_Eunice Monument; Grayburg-SA
Location of Battery: UnitLetter __ M Section 3 Township__ 218  Range 36E
Number of wells producing into battcry 14
B. Based upon oil production of 43 barrels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is MCF; Value 55 mcf per day.
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:
DCP Midstream
D. Distance Estimated cost of connection
E. This exception is requested for the following reasons:
DCP compression and plant repairs
Assigned API - EMSU 274 - API #30-025-04602
OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Qil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above Approved Until
is true and complete fo the best of my knowledgc and belicf.
Signature By .
Printed Name - L \e\m\Ex\S‘“ec
& Title Patty Urias Tide et
E-mail Address patty_urlas@xtoenergy.com Date 2 /z{ / S
4
Date 4/29/19 Telephone No. __432-620-4318 /

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




EMSU SAT 6

wellpluscompletionname

EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 232 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 262 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 264 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 265 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 266 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 267 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 274 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 276 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 302 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 658 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 660 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 669 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 670 GRBG/SA
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 671 GRBG/SA

STATE

STATE
STATE
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STATE
STATE
STATE

30-025-04452
30-025-04454
30-025-04457
30-025-04459
30-025-26101
30-025-04440
30-025-04602
30-025-04603
30-025-04588
30-025-37280
30-025-37319
30-025-34138
30-025-34214
30-025-35456




