District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 20 BBS
District III
1220 South St. Francis Dr. District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87509 2 4 2019

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

RECEIVED

NFO Permit No. (For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

Α.	ApplicantXTO Energy Inc.		
	whose address is 200 N. Loraine, Suite 800, Midland, Texas 79701 hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 90 beginning 10/25/2019 days or until		
	Name of Lease Eunice Monument South Ur	nit Name of Pool Eunice Monument; Grayburg-SA	
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter M Section	1 3 Township 21S Range 36E	
	Number of wells producing into battery14		
В.	Based upon oil production of 43	barrels per day, the estimated * volume	
	of gas to be flared is MCF; Va	alue per day.	
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: DCP Midstream		
D.	Distance Estimated cost of connection		
E.	This exception is requested for the following reasons:		
	DCP compression and plant repairs		
•			
	Assigned API - EMSU 274 - API #30-025-	04602	
PERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
hereby certify tha	at the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation n complied with and that the information given above	Approved Until 1312000	
	te to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
ignature	du luas	Ву	
rinted Name 2 Title P	atty Urias	Title Petroleum	
E-mail Address	patty_urlas@xtoenergy.com	Date 10/24/19	
Date 4/2	9/19 Telephone No. 432-620-4318		

^{*} Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

EMSU SAT 6

EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 232 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-04452
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 262 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04454
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 264 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04457
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 265 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04459
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 266 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-26101
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 267 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-04440
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 274 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04602
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 276 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04603
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 302 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-04588
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 658 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-37280
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 660 GRBG/SA	P	30-025-37319
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 669 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-34138
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 670 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-34214
EUNICE MONUMENT SO. UNIT 671 GRBG/SA	STATE	30-025-35456